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AMENDED STATEMENT OF THE VOTE  

OF THE  

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

  

 

 

 

 I,  MARK CHURCH, CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER of the County of San 

Mateo, State of California, do hereby certify that the Presidential Primary 

Election was conducted pursuant to law in the said county on March 5, 2024; and 

I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY the following facts: that the election was 

conducted thereat pursuant to law; that after a voter-requested recount under 

Division 15, Chapter 9 of the California Elections Code for the contest of United 

States Representative, District 16, that I have recounted that 37,385 Vote by Mail 

votes were cast and that 2,692 Vote Center votes were cast in the total 40,077 

votes cast in the 16 t h  Congressional District.   Total votes cast is accurately shown 

in this Amended Statement of the Result of the Vote as determined by the official 

canvass of the returns attached hereto and made a part hereof.   

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I  hereunto affix my hand and official seal of this 

office this 2nd  day of May, 2024. 

 

 
MARK CHURCH 
Chief Elections Officer & 
Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECOUNT OF THE 
VOTES CAST IN THE UNITED STATES 
REPRESENTATIVE, DISTRICT 16 CONTEST IN 
THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO AT THE 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION HELD 
TUESDAY, MARCH 5, 2024  

CERTIFICATE OF THE 
CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER 



 

CERTIFICATION OF 
COUNTY CLERK/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE 

RESULTS OF THE RECOUNT OF 
UNITED STATES HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES DISTRICT 16 

IN THE MARCH 5, 2024, 
PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO 

 
ss. 

 
 
 

I, Mark Church, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of County of San Mateo, do hereby certify 
that, in pursuance of the provisions of Elections Code section 15620, et seq., I did recount the canvass 
results of the votes cast for the United States House of Representatives, District 16, contest in the 
Presidential Primary Election held in said County on March 5, 2024, and that the Amended Statement of 
Votes Cast, to which this certificate is attached, is full, true, and correct. 

 
I hereby set my hand and official seal this 6th day of May, 2024, at the County of San Mateo 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

County Clerk/Registrar of Voters 
County of San Mateo 
State of California 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Canvass Certification of Elections Official 
 (05/2024) 
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Candidate Vote Centers Vote by Mail Total

SAM LICCARDO 281 6,647 6,928 18.03%

JOE SIMITIAN 261 6,220 6,481 16.87%

PETER OHTAKI 626 4,579 5,205 13.55%

EVAN LOW 230 4,938 5,168 13.45%

PETER DIXON 298 4,468 4,766 12.41%

JULIE LYTHCOTT-HAIMS 221 3,394 3,615 9.41%

KARL RYAN 366 1,780 2,146 5.59%

RISHI KUMAR 141 1,884 2,025 5.27%

AHMED MOSTAFA 96 1,143 1,239 3.23%

GREG LIN TANAKA 31 396 427 1.11%

JOBY B BERNSTEIN 39 377 416 1.08%

Vote Centers Vote by Mail Total

Times Cast 2,692 37,385 40,077 / 81,684 49.06%

U.S. Representative, 16th District (Vote for  1) 

Presidential Primary Election
March 5, 2024

Office of Mark Church, Chief Elections Officer, County of San Mateo
Recount 16th Congressional District - Final Results

Page: 1 of 1



 
 
 

SECTION A 
Cast by Precinct 

  



1 U.S. Representative, 16th District
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30001 Total 1627 790 48.56 % 8 44 48 116 141 161 150 28 39
30004 Total 1729 749 43.32 % 5 42 44 120 3 140 153 129 50 28
30006 Total 1474 638 43.28 % 4 24 38 122 4 83 102 171 27 34
33001 Total 283 140 49.47 % 4 11 23 26 1 31 9 14 3 8
33002 Total 1370 616 44.96 % 5 53 79 109 12 120 69 48 41 29
33004 Total 1640 818 49.88 % 6 72 87 159 17 142 103 77 34 60
33005 Total 1407 622 44.21 % 10 82 81 89 9 101 85 47 47 34
33020 Total 1362 644 47.28 % 10 49 83 121 14 87 109 64 45 26
33025 Total 1874 1072 57.20 % 11 60 143 215 14 162 148 125 70 56
34001 Total 3309 1601 48.38 % 24 194 136 269 22 413 185 158 35 59
34005 Total 969 478 49.33 % 5 37 27 76 103 106 66 6 26
34006 Total 1352 693 51.26 % 11 51 50 108 7 183 115 109 7 21
34007 Total 2035 989 48.60 % 15 98 88 176 4 245 131 122 11 31
34010 Total 1425 752 52.77 % 8 50 64 143 5 172 118 84 29 37
34015 Total 87 40 45.98 % 7 8 10 1 4 3 2 4
35001 Total 2261 865 38.26 % 7 94 191 135 15 58 97 58 58 48
35002 Total 2042 685 33.55 % 12 59 150 102 15 29 83 65 55 39
35004 Total 1916 608 31.73 % 11 38 145 111 8 28 56 53 53 44
35006 Total 659 282 42.79 % 2 19 61 53 4 12 35 28 16 20
35007 Total 2486 1112 44.73 % 11 103 231 186 11 87 118 88 84 69
35010 Total 3316 1654 49.88 % 11 175 329 291 21 155 157 156 110 92
35015 Total 2031 1073 52.83 % 10 100 195 207 9 101 151 83 63 57
35018 Total 3294 1749 53.10 % 8 132 314 299 13 137 276 191 152 76
35022 Total 2539 1303 51.32 % 12 121 257 201 8 117 175 140 104 59
35025 Total 2270 1156 50.93 % 12 101 232 210 9 81 142 117 89 67
35028 Total 556 271 48.74 % 1 20 43 50 4 15 53 30 14 20
35029 Total 2949 1437 48.73 % 7 138 279 229 15 87 177 158 121 94
35067 Total 0 0
37005 Total 29 9 31.03 % *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
37013 Total 0 0
37101 Total 1094 578 52.83 % 11 56 72 107 5 102 64 38 42 35
37103 Total 2009 1074 53.46 % 15 115 138 205 11 183 124 110 56 41
37111 Total 679 384 56.55 % 5 49 53 85 9 50 38 31 23 16
37114 Total 1519 816 53.72 % 13 86 111 163 13 97 78 98 52 47
37116 Total 315 140 44.44 % 1 14 22 27 2 26 12 6 11 9
37124 Total 1033 533 51.60 % 2 59 75 105 10 71 63 59 24 31
37133 Total 0 0
37135 Total 42 15 35.71 % 1 1 4 1 3 1 3
37137 Total 908 417 45.93 % 5 45 67 60 6 62 40 32 27 29
37205 Total 647 369 57.03 % 5 57 70 60 2 53 19 41 23 15
37301 Total 977 423 43.30 % 2 46 35 62 2 85 73 31 42 16
37340 Total 1082 530 48.98 % 5 52 69 60 6 113 66 44 43 37
37341 Total 840 444 52.86 % 3 44 47 81 2 97 46 44 27 16
37350 Total 1027 475 46.25 % 6 38 44 60 7 74 78 49 55 29
37377 Total 108 68 62.96 % 11 10 8 13 7 11 1 5
37383 Total 555 296 53.33 % 3 22 28 52 2 87 27 38 12 11
37386 Total 34 13 38.24 % 2 3 4 2 2
37401 Total 2244 1099 48.98 % 13 105 104 234 10 269 144 103 15 49
37403 Total 474 233 49.16 % 2 29 26 42 3 56 18 22 7 14
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1 U.S. Representative, 16th District
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37410 Total 1183 652 55.11 % 8 41 54 122 4 194 68 108 8 22
37430 Total 256 116 45.31 % 1 9 9 21 1 36 16 4 6 8
37500 Total 26 7 26.92 % *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
37502 Total 0 0
37910 Total 0 0
37913 Total 4 2 50.00 % *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
37920 Total 0 0
38001 Total 264 164 62.12 % 5 22 12 21 1 19 25 20 9 14
38002 Total 853 520 60.96 % 3 64 27 65 3 75 57 124 31 31
38003 Total 448 219 48.88 % 2 20 11 38 22 42 41 19 13
38004 Total 402 221 54.98 % 1 21 10 19 1 31 35 78 8 5
38006 Total 794 420 52.90 % 19 36 64 3 75 72 88 21 14
38008 Total 623 310 49.76 % 10 35 50 8 37 73 28 29 17
38012 Total 787 445 56.54 % 3 33 34 67 2 78 69 85 24 27
38016 Total 0 0
38023 Total 0 0
39001 Total 617 416 67.42 % 4 24 41 73 1 111 49 65 8 17
39002 Total 1578 910 57.67 % 2 62 55 167 1 154 97 265 21 44
39005 Total 1424 769 54.00 % 6 36 36 133 4 125 106 231 24 40
44008 Total 1562 833 53.33 % 14 137 73 101 8 288 65 66 7 36
44010 Total 3131 1471 46.98 % 23 166 158 293 19 357 158 102 25 58
44015 Total 743 336 45.22 % 5 28 22 52 1 94 58 45 3 11
44037 Total 64 24 37.50 % 1 9 2 2 1 1 1
47050 Total 2404 1166 48.50 % 24 75 124 238 20 202 161 95 77 74
47053 Total 26 9 34.62 % *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***
47480 Total 617 314 50.89 % 4 34 22 47 3 100 32 28 8 16

Total - Vote Centers 81684 2692 3.30 % 31 221 230 281 39 261 626 298 366 141
Total - Vote by Mail 81684 37385 45.77 % 396 3394 4938 6647 377 6220 4579 4468 1780 1884
Contest Total 81684 40077 49.06 % 427 3615 5168 6928 416 6481 5205 4766 2146 2025

  *** Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings.
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1 U.S. Representative, 16th 
District
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30001 Total 1627 790 48.56 % 18
30004 Total 1729 749 43.32 % 9
30006 Total 1474 638 43.28 % 10
33001 Total 283 140 49.47 % 6
33002 Total 1370 616 44.96 % 17
33004 Total 1640 818 49.88 % 20
33005 Total 1407 622 44.21 % 9
33020 Total 1362 644 47.28 % 18
33025 Total 1874 1072 57.20 % 30
34001 Total 3309 1601 48.38 % 59
34005 Total 969 478 49.33 % 13
34006 Total 1352 693 51.26 % 15
34007 Total 2035 989 48.60 % 29
34010 Total 1425 752 52.77 % 17
34015 Total 87 40 45.98 % 1
35001 Total 2261 865 38.26 % 51
35002 Total 2042 685 33.55 % 45
35004 Total 1916 608 31.73 % 24
35006 Total 659 282 42.79 % 8
35007 Total 2486 1112 44.73 % 64
35010 Total 3316 1654 49.88 % 82
35015 Total 2031 1073 52.83 % 41
35018 Total 3294 1749 53.10 % 61
35022 Total 2539 1303 51.32 % 45
35025 Total 2270 1156 50.93 % 40
35028 Total 556 271 48.74 % 7
35029 Total 2949 1437 48.73 % 59
35067 Total 0 0
37005 Total 29 9 31.03 % ***
37013 Total 0 0
37101 Total 1094 578 52.83 % 22
37103 Total 2009 1074 53.46 % 30
37111 Total 679 384 56.55 % 7
37114 Total 1519 816 53.72 % 32
37116 Total 315 140 44.44 % 2
37124 Total 1033 533 51.60 % 14
37133 Total 0 0
37135 Total 42 15 35.71 % 1
37137 Total 908 417 45.93 % 19
37205 Total 647 369 57.03 % 11
37301 Total 977 423 43.30 % 6
37340 Total 1082 530 48.98 % 15
37341 Total 840 444 52.86 % 17
37350 Total 1027 475 46.25 % 11
37377 Total 108 68 62.96 % 2
37383 Total 555 296 53.33 % 4
37386 Total 34 13 38.24 %
37401 Total 2244 1099 48.98 % 23
37403 Total 474 233 49.16 % 8
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37410 Total 1183 652 55.11 % 6
37430 Total 256 116 45.31 % 2
37500 Total 26 7 26.92 % ***
37502 Total 0 0
37910 Total 0 0
37913 Total 4 2 50.00 % ***
37920 Total 0 0
38001 Total 264 164 62.12 % 2
38002 Total 853 520 60.96 % 8
38003 Total 448 219 48.88 % 6
38004 Total 402 221 54.98 % 1
38006 Total 794 420 52.90 % 11
38008 Total 623 310 49.76 % 13
38012 Total 787 445 56.54 % 6
38016 Total 0 0
38023 Total 0 0
39001 Total 617 416 67.42 % 5
39002 Total 1578 910 57.67 % 16
39005 Total 1424 769 54.00 % 6
44008 Total 1562 833 53.33 % 18
44010 Total 3131 1471 46.98 % 65
44015 Total 743 336 45.22 % 5
44037 Total 64 24 37.50 % 3
47050 Total 2404 1166 48.50 % 32
47053 Total 26 9 34.62 % ***
47480 Total 617 314 50.89 % 9

Total - Vote Centers 81684 2692 3.30 % 96
Total - Vote by Mail 81684 37385 45.77 % 1143
Contest Total 81684 40077 49.06 % 1239

  *** Indicates vote data was suppressed due to voter privacy settings.
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